
Pos 

 

PRO3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

 

SPM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

PRO 3 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

2 

1 

7 

7 

7 

7 

No. 

10 

96 

244 

151 

7 

91 

121 

95 

24 

114 

211 

6 

194 

117 

67 

86 

08 

78 

106 

84 

213 

14 

168 

25 

119 

173 

142 

76 

65 

38 

68 

103 

Name 

Coley Tipton 

Brian Bercovitz 

Corey Peters 

Matt Lowell 

Shaun Northrop 

Daniele Hovington 

Scott Eckert 

Charles Hurley 

Jeff McAffer 

Bruce Humberstone 

Josh Voigt 

David Weller 

Nicholas Carbaugh 

Robert Coneybeer 

Bruce Mattare 

Scott Thompson 

Andrew Michel 

Will Kellogg 

Edmundas Taras 

Lee Storgaard 

Fil Alleva 

Greg Hartman 

Matthew King 

Madison McCulloch 

Jim Cissell 

Sean Hester 

Mark Carpenter 

Scott Studerus 

Richard Cabe 

J Aylward 

Pete Bristow 

D. Rick Edwards 

Town 

Covington WA 

Bothell WA 

Newcastle WA 

Brier WA 

Buckley WA 

Bothell WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Monroe WA 

Kirkland WA 

Poulsbo WA 

Kenmore WA 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Coeur d'Alene ID 

Kirkland WA 

Sammamish WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Issaquah WA 

Seattle WA 

Carnation WA 

Lockney TX 

Mercer Island WA 

Woodinville WA 

Seattle WA 

Redmond WA 

Mukilteo WA 

Belfair WA 

Bellevue WA 

Wenatchee WA 

Federal Way WA 

Kent WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

White 

White/Red 

Green 

Black 

B lu e  a n d  B la ck  

Wh/R ed/B lue  

Red 

Gray 

Green/Black 

Red & White 

Black 

Red/Wht/Blu 

W ht/ B lue /Re d  

White 

Wht/Blk/G rn 

Black 

Green 

Blue 

W hit e /St ripe d  

Slvr/Blk/Org 

White/Red 

Red 

Grey 

Red 

White/Blk 

White/Red 

Green 

Blue 

White 

Silver 

Silver 

Re d/W ht /B lue  

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

License 

1212 

1227 

1347 

1089 

1315 

1221 

1640 

1095 

1024 

1114 

1499 

1395 

1605 

SCCA 

1494 

1643 

1524 

1278 

1539 

1184 

1716 

1517 

1715 

1618 

1119 

1269 

1142 

1700 

1065 

1138 

1261 

1487 

Sponsor 

AVANTS, Racer on Rails 

KD Motorsports 

K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  M a t t ' s  G r e e n w o o d  A u t o  C a r e  

A dvance d  A ut o  Fabric a tio n  

L o v i t t  M o t o r s / L o w e  G r o u p  R a c in g  

Grip Racing 

K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  S c a r e d  H a r e  R a c i n g  

Midnight Motorsports 

KD Motorsports 

4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s / M a r k e t  H o u s e  M e a t s  

DBS Construction 

KD Motorsports 

A dvance d  A ut o  Fabric a tio n  

Racer on Rails 

R e d m o n d  R i d g e  E y e  C a r e  E y e s  o n  S a m m a m i s h  

racer on rails 

Racer on Rails 

last Min ute Motorsports 

Two Vintners 

V o ice G u y .co m  - R a ce r O n  R a ils  

Grip Racing 

studerus dental 

Lowe Group Racing 

Bristow's Auto Repair 

pnwoms 

Best Tm 

1:35.735 

1:35.555 

1:35.394 

1:35.027 

1:36.546 

1:36.516 

1:36.729 

1:35.617 

1:36.383 

1:36.919 

1:36.702 

1:36.845 

1:37.624 

1:37.431 

1:38.093 

1:38.490 

1:38.062 

1:38.194 

1:38.577 

1:40.016 

1:39.335 

1:40.412 

1:41.290 

1:52.847 

1:44.359 

1:42.836 

1:25.841 

1:28.176 

1:32.416 

1:33.314 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/21/2021 9:15:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

15.301 

Avg. Speed 

90.597 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.841 

Best Speed 

94.361 

Best Lap by 

65 - Richard Cabe 

 

2021 A Tribute to Volunteers 

Group 1 

Sat Points Race 

Race started at 14:59:49 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/15/2021 14:27 

 2021 - Tribute to the Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 15th & 16th, 2021

Pacific Raceways
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Pos 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

SPO 

1 

2 

 

SPU 

1 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

SPM 

SPM 

SPO 

SPO 

SPU 

SPU 

SPU 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

No. 

53 

166 

4 

77 

32 

214 

199 

Name 

Colton Edwards 

Andrew Newell 

Patrick Boyle 

Rocky Crocker 

Brad Greco 

Stewart Quam 

Jay St Claire 

Town 

Seattle WA 

Bellevue WA 

Auburn WA 

Wenatchee WA 

Lynnwood WA 

Covington WA 

Lake Forest Park WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Ford 

VW 

V o lk s w a g e n  

V o lk s w a g e n  

Color 

Blue 

Black 

black 

Blue 

Orange 

Blue 

Blue 

Club 

BMWCCA 

NASA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

License 

1710 

NASA 

1344 

SCCA 

1232 

1453 

1728 

Sponsor 

Str ict ly  B M W  / G rip  R acin g  

pats autosport 

T ra k s  R a c i n g  -  J R M  F a b r ica t io n  

Q u a m  F a m i l y  R a c i n g  /  J R M  F a b r i c a t i o n  

St Speed Inc. 

Best Tm 

1:37.233 

1:29.046 

1:29.819 

1:31.924 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/21/2021 9:15:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

15.301 

Avg. Speed 

90.597 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.841 

Best Speed 

94.361 

Best Lap by 

65 - Richard Cabe 

 

2021 A Tribute to Volunteers 

Group 1 

Sat Points Race 

Race started at 14:59:49 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/15/2021 14:27 

 2021 - Tribute to the Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 15th & 16th, 2021

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2 



Pos 

 

CR 

1 

 

CSM 

1 

 

NCW 

1 

2 

 

SM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Class 

CR 

CSM 

NCW 

NCW 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

11 

12 

11 

10 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

No. 

139 

68 

48 

173 

43 

30 

19 

71 

135 

46 

290 

29 

Name 

Daniel Shrader 

Daniel Shaw 

Chris James 

Paul Bowen 

Dave Dunning 

Mark Higinbotham 

Brian Anderson 

Tim Venable 

Mike Tripp 

John Connelly 

Arash Niazi 

Frank DiMiceli 

Town 

Vancouver WA 

Covington WA 

Kennewick WA 

Snohomish WA 

Portland OR 

Federal Way WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Tukwila WA 

Freeland WA 

Portland OR 

Gig Harbor WA 

Renton WA 

Make 

VW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

BMW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Wht/Blu 

Red 

Blue 

White/Red 

Blu/Green 

Red 

Silver/Black 

Blue 

White 

Dark Blue 

Red 

Red/Blue 

Club 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1139 

1268 

1713 

1185 

1143 

1330 

1443 

1228 

1135 

SCCA 

1290 

1029 

Sponsor 

S t .  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r / A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r  

Woodworkers Outpost 

None 

A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r  

Medical Dynamics 

Maximum Effort Rac ing 

L e s h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  W e y l a n d - Y u t a n i  C o r p .  

Pat's Autosport 

Best Tm 

1:47.823 

1:44.490 

1:49.821 

1:41.190 

1:39.813 

1:39.550 

1:40.762 

1:40.566 

1:40.729 

1:41.562 

1:45.062 

1:47.860 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Official 

Printed: 5/21/2021 9:17:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

0.260 

Avg. Speed 

80.393 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.550 

Best Speed 

81.366 

Best Lap by 

30 - Mark Higinbotham 

 

2021 A Tribute to Volunteers 

Group 2 

Sat Points Race 

Race started at 12:33:25 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/15/2021 12:15 

 2021 - Tribute to the Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 15th & 16th, 2021

Pacific Raceways



Pos 

 

GT1 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

DQ 

 

ITE 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

SE46 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

 

SST 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

ST 

1 

2 

DNF 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SST 

SST 

SST 

SST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

Laps 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

2 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

3 

2 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

1 

No. 

142 

171 

17 

168 

77 

38 

65 

199 

103 

68 

137 

99 

19 

70 

215 

166 

39 

111 

44 

179 

53 

23 

119 

Name 

Rick Bostrom 

Igor Levine 

Mike Kelley 

Jason Fiorito 

Rocky Crocker 

J Aylward 

Peter Juvet 

Scott Williams 

D. Rick Edwards 

Pete Bristow 

Bill Ecker 

Matt Dawson 

Michael Conatore 

Michael Ramberg 

Michael Andrea 

Andrew Newell 

Eric Krause 

Hunter Clarke 

Curt Wikstrom 

John Volpe 

Jim Bushnell 

Steve Adams 

Shannon Wolk 

Town 

Tacoma WA 

Woodinville WA 

Richland WA 

Kent WA 

Wenatchee WA 

Wenatchee WA 

Issaquah WA 

Lake Forest Park WA 

Kent WA 

Federal Way WA 

Olympia WA 

Woodinville WA 

Richland WA 

Shelton WA 

Veradale WA 

Bellevue WA 

Woodinville WA 

Fox Island WA 

Fox Island WA 

Snohomish WA 

Seattle WA 

Woodinville WA 

Snohomish WA 

Make 

Chevrolet 

Dodge 

Pontiac 

Chevrolet 

Ford 

Porsche 

Porsche 

V o lk s w a g e n  

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

Chevrolet 

Porsche 

Porsche 

Ford 

Ford 

Color 

White 

Yellow 

Silver/Blue 

White 

Blue 

Silver 

White 

Blue 

Re d/W ht /B lue  

Silver 

Blue 

Black 

Blue 

Silver 

Silver 

White/Blue 

Red/Wht 

Silver Bullet 

Torch Red 

T ita n iu m /N a v y  

Brn/Yel 

Silver 

White/Green 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

SCCA 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

SCCA 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

NWMS 

NASA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1155 

1516 

1017 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1138 

SCCA 

1736 

1487 

1261 

1364 

1616 

1019 

1620 

1527 

NASA 

1039 

1493 

1244 

1479 

1353 

1091 

1802 

Sponsor 

PartsRack 

Riverside Cillision 

BPRacing 

St Speed Inc. 

pnwoms 

Bristow's Auto Repair 

A A F / L e s  S c h w a b  Q u e e n s g a t e  R i c h l a n d  

GreBmar Motorsports 

Strictly BMW 

EKR / JK Consulting 

K Id d e rM a th ew s /LG R  R a cin g  

R a y ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r /  T  &  T  T i r e  F a c t o r y /  G e n u i n e  A u t o  G l a s s  

V o lp e  M o to r s p o r ts, Te a m  V M S  

C a n t r e l l  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  C h r i s ' s  G e r m a n  A u t o  /  R a y  &  J i m  R a c i n g  

Road Hazard  R acing  / 3DQ  

4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  K i r k l a n d  T r a n s m i s s i o n  

Best Tm 

1:35.708 

1:24.199 

1:23.306 

1:30.539 

1:29.530 

1:46.774 

1:34.090 

1:33.610 

1:34.385 

1:34.868 

1:34.083 

1:37.598 

1:42.788 

1:32.722 

1:27.006 

1:26.517 

1:26.581 

1:32.666 

1:34.640 

1:38.171 

1:46.417 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Car 65 - Avoidable contact 
Car 17 - DQ'd - Did not weigh 
Official 

Printed: 5/21/2021 9:19:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

19.680 

Avg. Speed 

42.948 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.306 

Best Speed 

97.232 

Best Lap by 

168 - Jason Fiorito 

 

2021 A Tribute to Volunteers 

Group 4 

Sat Points Race 

Race started at 13:06:25 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/15/2021 12:48 

 2021 - Tribute to the Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 15th & 16th, 2021

Pacific Raceways



Pos 

 

CT4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNF 

 

EIP 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

DQ 

DQ 

 

ITA 

1 

2 

3 

 

NCW 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

CT4 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

7 

5 

12 

7 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

12 

12 

12 

12 

No. 

38 

24 

79 

84 

194 

211 

142 

08 

78 

9 

213 

168 

7 

117 

57 

173 

76 

67 

86 

19 

71 

46 

171 

59 

18 

53 

Name 

Josh Moriarty 

Jeff McAffer 

Lyall Edey 

Kyle Byers 

Nicholas Carbaugh 

Josh Voigt 

Mark Carpenter 

Andrew Michel 

Will Kellogg 

Mark LaCombe 

Fil Alleva 

Matthew King 

Shaun Northrop 

Robert Coneybeer 

Duane Martinsen 

Sean Hester 

Scott Studerus 

Bruce Mattare 

Scott Thompson 

Brian Anderson 

Tim Venable 

Tim Stake 

L Robert George 

Ivan Prokopets 

Jack Curtis 

Gopi Dandamudi 

Town 

Graham WA 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Auburn Wa 

Seattle WA 

Kenmore WA 

Mukilteo WA 

Sammamish WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Carnation WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Buckley WA 

Seattle WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Redmond WA 

Belfair WA 

Coeur d'Alene ID 

Kirkland WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Tukwila WA 

Everett WA 

Olympia WA 

Auburn WA 

Issaquah WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Make 

Porsche 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Honda 

Nissan 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

Red 

Green/Black 

Black 

Slvr/Blk/Org 

W ht/ B lue /Re d  

Black 

Green 

Green 

Blue 

Gray 

White/Red 

Grey 

B lu e  a n d  B la ck  

White 

Blue 

White/Red 

Blue 

Wht/Blk/G rn 

Black 

Silver/Black 

Blue 

White 

Black/Pink 

Red 

White 

Blue 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

CSCC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1238 

1024 

SCCA 

1339 

1605 

1499 

1142 

1524 

1278 

SCCA 

1716 

1715 

1315 

SCCA 

1057 

1269 

1700 

1494 

1643 

1443 

1228 

1246 

1813 

1805 

1727 

1806 

Sponsor 

Fordahl Motorsports 

K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  S c a r e d  H a r e  R a c i n g  

Fordahl Motorsports 

DBS Construction 

KD Motorsports 

Grip Racing 

R e d m o n d  R i d g e  E y e  C a r e  E y e s  o n  S a m m a m i s h  

racer on rails 

Fordahl Motorsports 

Two Vintners 

A dvance d  A ut o  Fabric a tio n  

KD Motorsports 

Pat's Autosport 

studerus dental 

A dvance d  A ut o  Fabric a tio n  

Racer on Rails 

Maximum Effort Rac ing 

Best Tm 

1:35.339 

1:36.326 

1:37.172 

1:37.203 

1:37.063 

1:37.107 

1:37.199 

1:37.925 

1:37.999 

1:41.808 

1:40.284 

1:36.914 

1:36.443 

1:38.049 

1:36.517 

1:37.898 

1:38.373 

1:38.962 

1:40.834 

1:41.375 

1:42.926 

1:34.683 

1:35.086 

1:38.658 

1:39.791 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Car 67 - DQ'd - Did not weigh 
Car 86 - DQ'd - Did not weigh 
Official 

Printed: 5/21/2021 9:21:54 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

11.212 

Avg. Speed 

84.246 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.307 

Best Speed 

88.712 

Best Lap by 

42 - Crellin "Chris" Pauling 

 

2021 A Tribute to Volunteers 

Group 5 

Sat Points Race 

Race started at 13:55:35 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/15/2021 13:21 

 2021 - Tribute to the Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 15th & 16th, 2021

Pacific Raceways
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Pos 

5 

6 

7 

Class 

NCW 

NCW 

NCW 

Laps 

12 

11 

9 

No. 

81 

188 

42 

Name 

Kenta Yasukawa 

Jack Houlihan 

Crellin "Chris" Pauling 

Town 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Richland WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

Chevrolet 

Color 

blue 

Blue 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1804 

1801 

1720 

Sponsor 

B e r k s h i r e  H a t h a w a y  H o m e S e r v i c e s  

Best Tm 

1:40.118 

1:31.307 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Car 67 - DQ'd - Did not weigh 
Car 86 - DQ'd - Did not weigh 
Official 

Printed: 5/21/2021 9:21:54 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

11.212 

Avg. Speed 

84.246 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.307 

Best Speed 

88.712 

Best Lap by 

42 - Crellin "Chris" Pauling 

 

2021 A Tribute to Volunteers 

Group 5 

Sat Points Race 

Race started at 13:55:35 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/15/2021 13:21 

 2021 - Tribute to the Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 15th & 16th, 2021

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2 



Pos 

 

BSR 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

CF 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

 

DSR 

1 

 

FC 

1 

 

FF 

1 

 

FL 

1 

Not classified 

DQ 

 

FM 

1 

2 

 

FSR 

1 

Class 

BSR 

BSR 

BSR 

BSR 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

DSR 

FC 

FF 

FL 

FL 

FM 

FM 

FSR 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

13 

12 

12 

13 

13 

12 

13 

8 

13 

13 

11 

No. 

6 

11 

42 

29 

25 

02 

07 

8 

47 

5 

45 

116 

71 

41 

44 

81 

Name 

Donn Snyder 

Dale Pestes 

Tom Forsyth 

Vincent Vavrosky 

Cary Richards 

Ken Hill 

David Bethlahmy 

Jack Scher 

Knut Grimsrud 

Scott Morton 

David McKay 

Rick Jonas 

James Blackwell 

George Doran 

James Phoenix 

Lee Fjellanger 

Town 

Boring OR 

Gresham OR 

Kirkland WA 

Milwaukie OR 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Burien WA 

Forest Grove OR 

Lake Stevens WA 

Bellingham WA 

Everett WA 

Olalla WA 

Spokane WA 

Bonney Lake WA 

Lynnwood WA 

Make 

Caterham  

Caterham  

Caterham  

Porsche 

V a n  D ie m a n  

Crossle 

Crossle 

Radical 

V a n  D ie m e n  

Lola 

Mazda 

Edge 

Mazda 

Star 

600  R a cing  

Color 

Red 

Yellow 

White 

Copper 

B lack/Yellow  

Blue 

White/blue 

Wht/Red 

Yellow 

Black/Yellow  

Red 

White 

B lk/B urgan dy  

Red 

White 

Club 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

SOVERN 

CRA 

NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1508 

1182 

1501 

1409 

1708 

1378 

1203 

1408 

1463 

1335 

1245 

SO V E R N  

1111 

1041 

1345 

1181 

Sponsor 

Snyder Automotive 

Beachman Racing 

Infostack.io 

db LTD. The  Pe riod ic  Table  

B u r ie n  I m p o r t s    A k e r s  P lu m b in g  

Norsk Racing 

Bowman-Morton Mfg. 

K V  E n t e r p r i s e  /  B a d  D o g  b u s in e s s  

W in d e rm e re  M a n ito  R e a l  E s ta te  

Jimbobâ€ ™s Jet Serv ice  

G e o rg e  D e a n  /  D & D  F a b r i c a t in g  

Best Tm 

1:35.780 

1:36.531 

1:36.007 

1:31.336 

1:35.176 

1:36.826 

1:29.563 

1:26.293 

1:34.697 

1:32.210 

1:21.937 

1:26.901 

1:30.002 

1:45.481 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car 71 - DQ'd - Did not weigh 
Official 

Printed: 5/21/2021 9:23:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

10.116 

Avg. Speed 

92.029 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.293 

Best Speed 

93.866 

Best Lap by 

5 - Scott Morton 

 

2021 A Tribute to Volunteers 

Group 6/3 

Sat Points Race 

Race started at 14:27:46 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/15/2021 13:54 

 2021 - Tribute to the Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 15th & 16th, 2021

Pacific Raceways



Pos 

 

ME1 

1 

 

ME2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

 

ME3 

1 

2 

 

MEO 

1 

2 

3 

 

MSR 

1 

2 

Class 

ME1 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME3 

ME3 

MEO 

MEO 

MEO 

MSR 

MSR 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

10 

16 

15 

18 

18 

9 

18 

17 

No. 

99 

24 

95 

91 

211 

7 

117 

84 

106 

6 

19 

46 

111 

44 

4 

47 

42 

Name 

Matt Dawson 

Jeff McAffer 

Charles Hurley 

Daniele Hovington 

Josh Voigt 

Shaun Northrop 

Robert Coneybeer 

Lee Storgaard 

Edmundas Taras 

David Weller 

Brian Anderson 

John Connelly 

Hunter Clarke 

Curt Wikstrom 

Patrick Boyle 

Knut Grimsrud 

Tom Forsyth 

Town 

Woodinville WA 

Kirkland WA 

Monroe WA 

Bothell WA 

Kenmore WA 

Buckley WA 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Issaquah WA 

Kirkland WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Portland OR 

Fox Island WA 

Fox Island WA 

Auburn WA 

Forest Grove OR 

Kirkland WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

BMW 

Chevrolet 

BMW 

Radical 

Caterham  

Color 

Black 

Green/Black 

Gray 

Wh/R ed/B lue  

Black 

B lu e  a n d  B la ck  

White 

Slvr/Blk/Org 

W hit e /St ripe d  

Red/Wht/Blu 

Silver/Black 

Dark Blue 

Silver Bullet 

Torch Red 

black 

Wht/Red 

White 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

NWMS 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

License 

1616 

1024 

1095 

1221 

1499 

1315 

SCCA 

1184 

1539 

1395 

1443 

SCCA 

1493 

1244 

1344 

1463 

1501 

Sponsor 

K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  S c a r e d  H a r e  R a c i n g  

Grip Racing 

L o v i t t  M o t o r s / L o w e  G r o u p  R a c in g  

KD Motorsports 

A dvance d  A ut o  Fabric a tio n  

KD Motorsports 

last Min ute Motorsports 

Racer on Rails 

4 2 5  M o t o r s p o r t s / M a r k e t  H o u s e  M e a t s  

Maximum Effort Rac ing 

L e s h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  W e y l a n d - Y u t a n i  C o r p .  

K Id d e rM a th ew s /LG R  R a cin g  

R a y ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r /  T  &  T  T i r e  F a c t o r y /  G e n u i n e  A u t o  G l a s s  

pats autosport 

Norsk Racing 

Beachman Racing 

Best Tm 

1:35.025 

1:35.572 

1:36.004 

1:36.628 

1:36.961 

1:37.008 

1:37.434 

1:36.932 

1:37.398 

1:36.983 

1:40.917 

1:41.602 

1:25.813 

1:31.372 

1:29.301 

1:26.344 

1:32.885 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car 46 - Penalty of two laps - Did not pit during window 
Official 

Printed: 5/21/2021 9:25:03 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

30.214 

Avg. Speed 

85.853 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.813 

Best Speed 

94.391 

Best Lap by 

111 - Hunter Clarke 

 

2021 A Tribute to Volunteers 

Group 8 

Sat Points Race 

Race started at 15:30:13 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

5/15/2021 15:00 

 2021 - Tribute to the Volunteers

International Race Drivers Club

May 15th & 16th, 2021

Pacific Raceways


